stable for the Thirty-sixth Police Precinct, in the Borough of The Bronx, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of 
sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), the proceeds thereof to be applied to the purposes 
:aforesaid." 

(Copy.) 
Police Department of The City of New York, No. 300 Mulberry Street, 

New York, November 3o, 1903. 
Hon. J. W. STEVENSON, Secretary, Board of Estimate and Apportionment:

[...]

street, Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been ob-
tained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corpo-
rate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Which were severally referred to the Committee on Finance. 
The President laid before the Board the following communications from the Board 

of Estimate and Apportionment transmitting resolutions:

[...]

of The Bronx, for the Forty-first Police Precinct. 

I also enclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to 
indicate its concurrence therein. 

Very truly yours, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in addition to the sum of one hundred 
thousand dollars ($ioo,000) authorized July 29, 1903, to provide additional 
means for the construction of a station house. prison and stable upon the 
Mosholu parkway at Webster avenue, Borough of The Bronx, for the Forty-

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000) in addition to the sum of one hundred thousand dollars ($1oo,000) au-
thorized July 29, 5733, to provide additional means for the construction of a sta- 
tion house. prison and stable upon the Mosholu parkway at Webster avenue, Bor- 
ough of The Bronx, for the Forty-first Police Precinct, and that when authority

[...]

at the foot of East Twenty-third street, Borough of Manhattan. 

I also send you form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to in-
dicate its concurrence therein. 

Very truly yours. 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seventy-
five thousand dollars ($75,000), in addition to two hundred thousand dollars 

No. 2752. 
Department of Finance-City of New York, 

December 7, 1903. 
Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President, Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir-I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the Board

[...]

men, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ratifies and confirms the action 
of the Board of Education taken and dated November 18, 1903, in fixing the salary 
of the position of Janitor of Public School 174, Borough of Manhattan, at the rate of 
three thousand one hundred and ninety-three dollars ($3,193) per annum, to take 
effect from November s, 1903." 
To the Executive Committee: 

The Committee on Care of Buildings respectfully reports that it has had under 
consideration a communication from the Supervisor of Janitors, submitting a report 
on a new electric motor and belt driven pump installed in Public School 174, Bor-